Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BF103418.D

Aca On : 5 Mar 2018 19:37
Operator : SJ/JU

Sample - J1722-19

Misc :

ALS Vial : 6 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 06 00:33:44 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF022218.M
- ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
- Mon Mar 05 13:40:47 2018

: Initial Calibration

Quant Title
OLast Update
Response via

Internal Standards

1
21)
38)
63)
75)
86)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
41)
44)
78)

Tara
10)
31)
48)
49)
51)
54)
57)
70)
71)
72)
74)
77
80)
82)
83)
85)
87)
88)
89)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

Phenol

Naphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Dimethylphthalate
Acenaphthene
Dibenzofuran

Fluorene

Phenanthrene
Anthracene

Carbazole

Fluoranthene

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Bis(2-ethvlhexy)phthalate
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Benzo(a.,h, 1)perylene

14 .02
17.14
15.15
15.17
15.53
17.14
17.62

Qlon Response

152 147763
136 613209
164 260715
188 378311
240 211890
264 198617

112 1020357
99 1223704
82 766709

330 177457

172 1049199

244 696386

94 93023
128 64580
152 86104
163 95806
154 50387
168 63184
166 74677
178 1090872
178 332058
167 110331
202 1488336
202 1300899
228 630198m
228 634273m
149 25791
276 246318
252 655302m
252 255552m
252 453988
278 70005
276 229648

\\74.0.250.170\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA F\DATA\BF030518\

(QT/LSC Reviewed)

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Sohil
3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

104 .44
102.36
71.40
80.41
65.60
79.00

6.703
2.151
3.238
4.581
3.249
2.968
4.118
52.396
15.554
5.190
71.139
78.746
45.839
47.514
2.190
23.307
50.181
20.782
38.930
7.769
26.076

na
na
na
na
na
ng

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue

#

76
98
97
98
99
97
95
99
100
98
98
99

94
95

95
86
96

8270-BF022218.M Tue Mar

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

06 10:38:41 2018

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (QT/LSC Reviewed)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF030518\

Data File : BF103418.D

Aca On : 5 Mar 2018 19:37

Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1722-19

Misc :

ALS Vial : 6 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Mar 06 00:33:44 2018 HAPROMED

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF022218.M Sohil

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Mon Mar 05 13:40:47 2018
Initial Calibration

OLast Update
Response via

Abundance TIC: BF103418.D
3800000

3600000

3400000

IS

Ftrorontpheny|

3200000

Phenanthrene

Pyrene

3000000

Phenol-d6,S
Fuoranthene;€

2-Fluorophenol,S

2800000

|
Prenort

2600000

Terphenyl-d14,S

Nitrobenzene-d5,S
@2nithracene

2400000

Chrychre

2200000

2000000

2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S

Benzo(a)pyrene,C

1800000

Benzotk)fluoranBemeo(b)fluoranthene

Acenaphthene-d10,1

4101

1600000

Naphthalene-d8,|

1400000

%
g

[}
c
Q0
>
)
o
=
<
)
2
S
N
c
[}
[a1]

1200000

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1
ATTHRRRERE

1000000

800000

Carbazole

Fluorene

600000

ACEMapHtene, C

thatere
Dibenzofuran

g

Japh

400000 i I

200000

LA

e R s T L e T e e B I

Time--> 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

8270-BF022218.M Tue Mar 06 10:38:42 2018 Page: 2



Abundance Scan 813 (6.869 min): BF103157.D (-809) (-) #1
150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 6.87 min Scan# 813
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
ol E— T ) ]
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon:152 Resp: 147763
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 158.8 124.6 186.8
115 69.7 50.1 75.1
Ravsg 115
52 78 Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): H
40 800000
o A0 o~ N
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Abundance 600000
150
400000
Sub
50 115
50 78 200000 7%
o 20 83 810 132 /[\\
m/z--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time--> 6.80 6.85 6.90 6.95 7.00
Abundance Scan 578 (5.487 min): BF103157.D (-573) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
64 Concen: 104.439 ng
RT: 5.50 min Scan# 581
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
0 Lab File:  BF103418.D
57 83 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
:|-3|9 5|0 Wl 73
o) EREESIRNENY | USRI NS 1 N1 AU SR ¥ FEMERSUE PSRN | B . .
mz-> 30 40 5 60 70 8 9 100 110 120 19t lon:11l2 Resp: 1020357
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 63.8 47.9 71.9
64 63 33.5 23.7 35.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
57 g3 R 1000000{ lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BF1
:\3\9 5\0\ | iin 74 ‘ 105 |
R I UL L UL RS L SRS B 800000 550
m/z--> 30 80 90 100 110 120
Abundance
112 600000
64
Sub 400000
50
57 o 2 200000
0 '|"??|Aﬂ'??""|""|'?§'|""|""|'1p?' T 1
m/z--> 30 80 90 100 110 120 Time-> 540 550 560 570

BF103418.D 8270-BF022218.M

Tue Mar 06 10:

38:43 2018

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Sohil
3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
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BF103418.D 8270-BF022218.M

Tue Mar 06 10:38:43 2018

Abundance Scan 751 (6.504 min): BF103157.D (-745) (-) #H7
9P Phenol-d6
Concen: 102.360 na
RT: 6.52 min Scan# 753
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
71 Lab File: BF103418.D
42 - -
54 6 % Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
0 ST AN IO LK L Manual Integrations
Mz-o> '&i"Qb”"&i"bH""'”'&i"bH"i&i"' Tat lon: 99 Resp: 1223704 9
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper AFFRUED
99 99 100 Sohil
42 21.3 14.5 21.7 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
71 33.6 25.4 38.0
RaWSO
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF1
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF1
54 1200000
ol 3rplar s ) 76 82 o ea L
miz--> 30 50 60 70 90 100 1000000 6.52
Abundance s 800000
600000:
Sub_, 400000
71
42 200000
4
ob 3047 50 SO 76 82 o4 | 0
m/z--> 30 90 100 Time-->
Abundance Scan 753 (6.516 min): BF103157.D (-747) (-) #10
9 Phenol
Concen: 6.703 ng
RT: 6.53 min Scan# 755
Refs0 66 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
39 Lab File: BF103418.D
55 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
0 ’ ”'”"“"”"”"”"”"qu' Tgt lon: 94 Resp: 93023
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 9 - p-
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 94 100
65 32.9 7.9 47 .9
66 57.2 16.2 56.2#
RaWSO
n Abundance lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF1
42 lon 65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BF1
54
Olll“l“‘l .‘l“‘.‘l”l“l“..?zuu L B 300000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Abundance
99 200000
Sub50 100000
- 6.53
42
L2 e }K
m/z--> 4 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time--> 645 6.50 6.55 6.60 6.65

Page 4



613209 Manual Integrations

Abundance Scan 1032 (8.157 min): BF103157.D (-1026) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 8.16 min Scan# 1032
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
108 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
68 78
. .| BLyf 88 100 | 119 128
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 1m)1u)1m)1§01ﬁ0 Tat lon:136 Resp:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 10.8 8.9 13.3
54 9.2 6.6 9.8
Raw, 68 6.4 5.0 7.4
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
54 68 g 108
ok, ....f%.. S e, .8 100 | 118 128 || | 800000f{lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BF1
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 616
Abundance :
146 600000
400000
Sub
50
200000
108
0 a2 " 66 7, 8 99 100 124 A
AL L L L L L L B L B L IR B I LA B By B B
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 (Time--> 810 820 830
Abundance Scan 910 (7.439 min): BF103157.D (-904) (-) #23
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 71.404 ng
54 RT: 7.44 min Scan# 910
Refs0 128 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
4o 70 %8 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
0 62 ) 112 ,
mz> 30 4 B 6 10 80 90 100 110 130 1% | Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 766709
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 82 100
128 42.9 36.1 54.1
54 54 60.5 41.4 62.2
Rawsg 128
Abundance lon 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
1000000] lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
4 70 98
‘ 62 ‘ go 112119
O P PP T T T 800000 7.44
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 i
Abundance
82 600000
54
Sub 400000
50 128
200000
70 98
o a2 62 90 112119 S
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 Time--> 7.40 7.50 7.60
BF103418.D 8270-BF022218.M Tue Mar 06 10:38:43 2018

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleld :
SP-17

APPROVED

Sohil
3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM

Page 5



Abundance Scan 1036 (8.181 min): BF103157.D (-1029) (-) #31
13 Naphthalene
Concen: 2.151 na
RT: 8.17 min Scan# 1035 [QEULCIERIE
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF103418.D g;jel';tsamp'e'd-
o Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37 -
0% 39 " ?'4 -t 86 'l 110 121 'll Manual Integrations
' ' : . AR BRI SRR SRR AR Tat lon:128 Resp: 64580
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 "
Abindance lon Ratio Lower Upper AFFRUED
128 128 100 Sohil
129 11.7 8.8 13.2 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
136 127 14.1 10.9 16.3
Rawsg
Abundance lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
80000| 101 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): &
102
o S N Tse aos me |
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 60000 8.17
Abundance
128
40000
136
Sub
50
20000
02
ol 3 5L 8476 g1 gy 109 121 N ANN _
mﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁm TT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T TT
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 Time-> 810 815 8.20 8.25 8.30
Abundance Scan 1330 (9.910 min): BF103157.D (-1325) (-) #38
1 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 9.92 min Scan# 1331
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
o 90 106 118 132 146
mz—-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110120130140 150160170 K 19T 10n=164 Resp: 260715
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 164 100
162 104.4 86.1 129.1
160 47.0 38.3 57.5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
80 400000} 10N 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
66
Ol 2 e 0, 0108 12212 145 |
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 300000 9,92
Abundance
162
200000
Sub
50
100000
80
4 54 66 90 106 122132 146 o B
Trwrrwrrrwrrrrrrrrrrrrrrwrrwrrrrrrrrrwrrrwrrrrrrrwrrrqu—rrrrrrw T T T T T T T T T T T
mz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 Time--> 9.90 10,00
BF103418.D 8270-BF022218.M Tue Mar 06 10:38:46 2018 Page 6



Abundance Scan 1465 (10.704 min): BF103157.D (-1459) (-) #41
380 | 2.4.6-Tribromophenol
62 Concen: 80.413 na
RT: 10.72 min Scan# 1467 [RSitincEiis
Ref50 141 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
37 90 144 170 222 950 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
i 197 M 301
I BN UL B
m/z-- 50 100 150 200 250 300 _
A&m;mce lon Ratio Lower Upper
332 | 330 100
332 101.8 77.0 115.6
141 45.6 29.9 44 9#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
2500001 |on 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): {
o . 200000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 10.72
Abundance
332 150000
sub 62 100000
50
141 50000
222
91 250 |
o 87 111 172 197 303 0 . .
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1070 1080
Abundance Scan 1214 (9.228 min): BF103157.D (-1205) (-) #A44
112 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 65.599 ng
RT: 9.23 min Scan# 1214
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
39 50 63 76 8? 94 107 120 133 151
e a6 @ o o o o o 9t 10n:172 Resp: 1049199
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 36.1 29.7 44 .5
170 24.5 19.6 29.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): H
39 51 63 75 % 94 107 120 133,151 “\
s d e 80 1o 1o 10 % 10 1000000 9.23
Abundance
172
Sub 500000
50
o 39 51 63 75 85 94 107 120 133 146 157 0 / L
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Mime-> 900 930  9.40

BF103418.D 8270-BF022218.M

Tue Mar 06 10:38:47 2018

CIieﬁtSampIeld :

Tat 1on:330 Resp: 177457 SUEIECRIICEIEEIE
APPROVED

Sohil
3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM

Page 7



Abundance Scan 1307 (9.775 min): BF103157.D (-1300) () #48
2 Acenaphthvlene
Concen: 3.238 na
RT: 9.77 min Scan# 1307 [
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF103418.D |SUiSClliis
6 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
0 87 99110 120137 Manual Integrati
5 L L L B - - anual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon:152 Resp: 86104 pygatwiyitng
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper :
152 152 100 Sohil
151 18.4 16.3 24._.5 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
153 12.8 10.7 16.1
RaWSO
Abundance fon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
s lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): H
63 120000
o 4.7 | 8798 111126 141 | 173 193 207
SRR WL POV W oo | RS £ M= 28"/
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 100000 9.77
Abundance
182 80000
60000
Sub,, 40000
20000
63 0
0,38 51 87 98 111 126 141 173 193 207 ob—
el e My 103 198 207 S
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200  Mime--> 970 9.75 9.80 9.85
Abundance Scan 1283 (9.633 min): BF103157.D (-1276) () #49
163 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 4.581 ng
RT: 9.62 min Scan# 1281
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
77 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
o a5 es | 92104 1201 149 | 194
S ¥ G I N e TN e 1 ) )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 19t lon:163 Resp: 95806
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 3.1 2.7 4.1
164 9.4 8.2 12.2
RaWSO
Abundance lon 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 150000 1on 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): B
0 39\\ ‘\ Ll 64 | u‘ ‘ 194 120 1?\3 149 ‘ 194
el b bt
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 9.62
Abundance 100000
163
Sub_, 50000
77
ol 38 0 44 92104 10 133 449 194 , A , )
ettt b e . ———
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Mme--> 955 9.60 9.65 9.70

BF103418.D 8270-BF022218.M

Tue Mar 06 10:38:47 2018

Page 8



Abundance Scan 1336 (9.945 min): BF103157.D (-1327) () #51
133 Acenaphthene
Concen: 3.249 na
RT: 9.95 min Scan# 1336 [WSitinEiis
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min  jAGSS :
s Lab File: BF103418.D |SUiSClliis
63 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
< s e S I . . anual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Tat lon:154 Resp: 50387 pygatuiyieg
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper :
153 154 100 Sohil
153 113.1 91.2 136.8 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
152 55.7 43.8 65.8
RaW50
Abundance |on 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
76 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
63
0~ I3‘IguI -5“:-1-‘- I“l f -“-‘I T -9-53-9?%1-51-2-6-1?7- -“ ‘- 16-4: T -]-glll T 80000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 olos
Abundance :
s 60000
40000
Sub
50
20000
76
ol 39 51 63 87 98 115126 139 167 191 0 o~
SRR ! A< i ST A | W VR LY — .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time--> 9.90 9.95 10,00
Abundance Scan 1366 (10.122 min): BF103157.D (-1359) (-) #54
168 Dibenzofuran
Concen: 2.968 ng
RT: 10.12 min Scan# 1366
Ref50 139 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
39 50 63 74 84 gg 113455
S eSS WL i AN RSN N ) ]
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 | 19T 10on:168 Resp: 63184
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
168 168 100
139 39.7 30.1 45.1
169 14.3 10.9 16.3
RaW50
139 Abundance lon 168.00 (167.70 to 168.70): E
100000] 107 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): §
84
LsE e e wo
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 80000 10.12
Abundance
168 60000
Sub 40000
S0 139
20000 /\
ol 39 51 63 74 84 191 114 1p9 155 q77 ~ \\
S M W VPR I T RO 1 £ A e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 [Time--> 1010  10.15

BF103418.D 8270-BF022218.M

Tue Mar 06 10:38:48 2018

Page 9



Abundance Scan 1424 (10.463 min): BF103157.D (-1417) () #57
166 Fluorene
Concen: 4.118 na
RT: 10.46 min Scan# 1424[QSitinChls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF103418.D |SUiSClliis
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
- - Manual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 | 10T 10n:166 Resp: 74677 ESEsiepiv
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper :
166 166 100 Sohi
165 95.1 79.8 119.8 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
167 15.2 10.6 16.0
RaWSO
Abundance lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): B
69 B3 139
o At 32 PP | 95 MS1p777" 155 181 203 100000
SRMYTRBINYEE NN N V- = S L A
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 10.46
Abundance 80000
166
60000
Sub
- 40000
20000
82
395 69 98 115156139 155 182 203 ok
SR WY | VDGR~ T M | S ML N =
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time-> 10.45 10.50
Abundance Scan 1584 (11.404 min): BF103157.D (-1578) (-) #63
188 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 11.41 min Scan# 1585
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
160 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
0l_40 52 66 105 118 132 146 || 171
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:188 Resp: 378311
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 11.9 8.5 12.7
80 13.7 9.2 13.8
RaWSO
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF1
80 o4 160 500000
42 54 66 | | 106118132 146 | 177)| 207
S s N YT BRI O L T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 400000 1141
Abundance
188 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
80 o4 160
ol 42 54 108120132 146 | 171 207 0 2N _
R e L M T s ——————
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Tme--> 11.35  11.40  11.45

BF103418.D 8270-BF022218.M

Tue Mar 06 10:38:48 2018
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Abundance Scan 1588 (11.427 min): BF103157.D (-1581) (-) #70
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 52.396 na
RT: 11.44 min Scan# 1590
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF103418.D g;jel';tsamp'e'd-
9 1 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37 -

102113 125139 Manual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon:-178 Resp: 1090872 pugempdyting
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

178 178 100 Sohil
176 19.9 15.8 23.8 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
179 15.9 13.0 19.6
Rawsg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
1500000{ lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
76 89 152
39 51 63 | 7100111 126139 | 163 m 189 208
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 11.44
Abundance 1000000
178
Sub_ 500000
76 89 152 /\\ /\
39 50 63 102113 126 139 163 189 208 0 A
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200  Mime-> 1135 1140 1145
Abundance Scan 1597 (11.480 min): BF103157.D (-1592) (-) #71
178 Anthracene
Concen: 15.554 ng
RT: 11.49 min Scan# 1598
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
6 89 12 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
0,38 50 63 102114126139 " 164
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 19t lon:z178 Resp: 332058
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 19.1 15.4 23.2
179 15.8 12.6 19.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
1500000{ lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
76 89 152
3051 63 " | 109 12613977163 | 191208 217
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance 1000000
178
Sub_, 500000 11.49
76 89
39 51 63 101113 126 139 152163 191 210 0 —
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time-> 1145 1150
BF103418.D 8270-BF022218.M Tue Mar 06 10:38:48 2018 Page 11



Abundance Scan 1623 (11.633 min): BF103157.D (-1617) () #HT72
167 Carbazole
Concen: 5.190 na
RT: 11.65 min Scan# 1625
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF103418.D |SUiSClliis
a3 139 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37 .

0 38 2 69 | 98 113125 || 152 t Manual Integrations
miz--> % #1060 1o 140 1% 180 2% 3do | Tat lon:167 Resp: 110331 APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

167 167 100 Sohil
166 21.2 17.6 26.4 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
139 14.1 10.9 16.3
RaWSO
Abundance |on 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
83 139

oL 2352 69 95 113155 | 152 179 195 210 354 | 150000
miz--> 4'0 80 100 130 140 180 130 20 230 11.65
Abundance

167 100000
Sub
50 50000
3 139
38 50 63 100113125 151 179 195 210 224 0 N
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tme-> 1160 1165 11 76”
Abundance Scan 1790 (12.616 min): BF103157.D (-1785) (-) #74
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 71.139 ng
RT: 12.64 min Scan# 1794
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37

0 . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 1488336
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

202 202 100
101 15.4 0.0 34.1
203 17.7 0.0 38.1
RaWSO
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
101 lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70):

o 74 88 126 150 174188 | 219 239252 | 1500000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 12.64
Abundance

202 1000000
Sub
50 500000
g 101 A

ol 3750 74 122136150 174 217 236 252 LN

miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time--> 1260 12565 1270
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Abundance Scan 2034 (14.051 min): BF103157.D (-2028) (-) #75
240 Chrvsene-di2
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 14.07 min Scan# 2038
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min e _
Lab File: BF103418.D |SUlSClEiis
120 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37 .
0’ 64 % 156 184 22 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3s0 | 10T 10n:240 Resp: 211890 i
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100 Sohil
120 14.3 9.5 14 .3# 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
236 26.6 20.7 31.1
Ravgo 217
Abundance lon 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
12 lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): B
ol 2B | 142163189 260300321342 367 | 300000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 14.07
Abundance
240 200000
Sub
50 217 100000
120 a
4263 .?2, i, 140 164 .15.;9, alhfjaf, 260283304 331 356 0 - —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time->  14.00 14110 '
Abundance Scan 1830 (12.851 min): BF103157.D (-1824) (-) #77
2 Pyrene
Concen: 78.746 ng
RT: 12.87 min Scan# 1834
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
N 122 150 174
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 | 19t 10n:202 Resp: 1300899
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 22.0 17.4 26.2
203 18.2 14.3 21.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
101 1500000 |0n 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): H
ol 51 75 122 150 174 220235253 281
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 12.87
Abundance 1000000
202
sub, 500000
101
b 5L 74 122 150 174 220235 253 273289 0
wmwmmmﬁm T T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-->  12.80
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Abundance Scan 1853 (12.986 min): BF103157.D (-1847) (-) #78
244 Terphenvl-d14
Concen:  79.004 na
RT: 13.00 min Scan# 1855QEULIENIE
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF103418.D |SUlSClEiis
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37 .

i - - Manual Integrations
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 10T 10N:244 Resp: 696386 Eeinpiving
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

244 244 100 Sohil
212 6.9 5.4 8.0 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
122 13.8 11.0 16.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
1000000} 101 212.00 (211.70 t0 212.70):
122 )12
38 54 80 106 | 159 "7 188 “"“o2g|| 267 302
LR R RN RN RN RN RERRE LRREN LR RN LR TTIT T I T T [TTTT]TT 800000 1300
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
244 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
122
160
ol38 54 80 106 1477 184 212,081 267 302 0 . )

R L L L B R R R L R L R R RN RER R R T T T T T T T T T T T T T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 1295 1300 13.05
Abundance Scan 2032 (14.039 min): BF103157.D (-2022) (-) #80

228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 45.839 ng m
RT: 14.06 min Scan# 2036
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
114 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
ol 51 88, | 151174 200
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 19T lon:228 Resp: 630198
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 28.1 22.6 33.8
229 20.5 15.8 23.6
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
s 800000] lon 226.00 (225.70 t0 226.70): E
o, 55 88 | 135154 178200 m 250270 304326 351

SRS T L e R LA e LB LR AR
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 600000 14.06
Abundance

228
400000
Sub
50
200000
AN
114 / /
o390 62 88 138 163 200 | 249 273295 318339 364 0 |
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time-> 14.00 14.05 '
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Abundance Scan 2039 (14.080 min): BF103157.D (-2035) (-) #82
228 Chrvsene
Concen: 47.514 na m
RT: 14.10 min Scan# 2042{QEULIEnis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF103418.D |SUiSClEiis
113 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37 .

0 a1 88y 120 175 200 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 1Ot 10N:228 Resp: 634273 FNGeteaiiiig
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

298 228 100 Sohil
226 30.8 25.0 37.6 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
229 21.9 16.2 244
RaW50
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
113 800000} lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
. TR B L M 2ei0ms soazgs e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 600000 14.10
Abundance
228
400000
Sub
50
200000
AN
113 / /
39 63 88 150 175 202 254275 297 323 346 0 E \_
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 14.05 1410 1415
Abundance Scan 2027 (14.010 min): BF103157.D (-2021) (-) #83
149 Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Concen: 2.190 ng
RT: 14.02 min Scan# 2028
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
57 Lab File: BF103418.D
113 L Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37

o LB I o 222
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3s0 | 19t lon:149 Resp: 25791
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

57 149 149 100
167 30.2 21.3 31.9
279 4.5 3.0 4_4#
RaW50
95 Abundance |on 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
123 e 207229 20000| 100 167.00 (166.70 t0 167.70):
19279299 327 350

o AR WU R 14.02
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 30000
Abundance

149
20000
Sub
50| 57
10000
83 244
113 2237 o79o0a3o1aaa |00 | T -

ol b bty Ly TI97 P L 210200321 344 o

miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 13.95 14.00 14.05
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Abundance Scan 2544 (17.051 min): BF103157.D (-2532) (-) #85
276 Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Concen: 23.307 na
RT: 17.14 min Scan# 2560[UEtnEiis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.01 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF103418.D gg_el';tsamp'e'd -
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
0 162187 224248 M [ Int ti
. L s e e L B - - anual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 10T 10n:276 Resp: 246318 EAiniuing
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100 Sohil
138 27.7 25.0 37.6 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
277 24.1 20.1 30.1
RaW50
138 Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
57 lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): H
81
) 109, | 163 207 248 | 310335361386 414438 150000
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 1714
Abundance
276 100000
Sub
50 50000
138
oL42 74 112 | 162 199223248 315 34|637339|8 430I 0
II|llllllllllllllllllllll"|||||||||||| T T T 1T IIIIIIII
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 17.05 17.10 17.15 17.20
Abundance Scan 2287 (15.539 min): BF103157.D (-2280) (-) #86
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 15.59 min Scan# 2296
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
132 Lab File: BF103418.D
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
ol 3/ 81104 | 156180204 232
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:264 Resp: 198617
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 25.2 19.2 28.8
265 23.9 17.5 26.3
RaW50
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
55 132 200000| 197 260-00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
ol H b, n ) M‘ 161184207232 | 303326 355378 407
NS LN BN R 15.59
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 150000
Abundance
264
100000
Sub
50
50000
132
ol42 66 102/ 156180 208232 287 317343369394 426 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  [Time--> 1555 1560  15.65
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Abundance Scan 2213 (15.104 min): BF103157.D (-2206) (-) #87
232 Benzo(b)Ffluoranthene
Concen: 50.181 na m
RT: 15.15 min Scan# 2221 R
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF103418.D |SUiSClEiics
126 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
k32 63100 | 151174190224 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 1O 10n:252 Resp: 655302l
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper :
252 252 100 Sohil
253 23.0 17.0 25.6 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
125 15.6 9.0 13.6#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
126 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70):
- 500000
ol 55 97| 150175200224 | 276 301325349373396
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 400000 15.15
Abundance
252 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000 //\
126
39 74 99| | 149174198224 | 276299 344367389412  — N\
LSl I AR L SEASS ARIRR (W S S S S — e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time--> 1510 15.15
Abundance Scan 2218 (15.133 min): BF103157.D (-2215) (-) #88
2%2 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 20.782 ng m
RT: 15.17 min Scan# 2225
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF103418.D
126 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37
0L39 63 100, ‘ 150174198 224
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 19T 10n:252 Resp: 255552
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 24.1 17.9 26.9
125 13.7 10.2 15.2
RaWSO
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
126 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70):
55 500000
oL 97| 165 200224 M 276301325349373396 421
Al e el S e TS O0o0 2
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 400000
Abundance
252 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
126
ol 50 74 99 | 150173200224 | 275300323 349373397421 0 -
A e AL SR ERSee ORI 0 A —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time-> 1515 15.20
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Abundance Scan 2276 (15.474 min): BF103157.D (-2269) () #89
2%2 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen:  38.930 na
RT: 15.53 min Scan# 2286[JElnEhis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF103418.D g;jel';tsamp'e'd-
126 Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37 -

0 150174198 23 281 Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 10T 10n:252 Resp: 453988 BN
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

252 252 100 Sohil
253 23.6 17.1 25.7 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
125 13.9 9.8 14.6
RaW50
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
126 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): H

ol 2, %5 | 163 190224 | 275301305340373305 | 400000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 15.53
Abundance 300000

252
200000
Sub
50
100000
126

oL39 62 99 | 150174198224 | 284 324348373 408 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 1550 1555  15.60
Abundance Scan 2546 (17.062 min): BF103157.D (-2535) (-) #90

218 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 7.769 ng
RT: 17.14 min Scan# 2560
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
138 Lab File:  BF103418.D
Acq: 5 Mar 2018 19:37

oL43 74 12 Jl 174198224248
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 19t lon:278 Resp: 70005
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

276 278 100
139 29.4 15.9 23.9#
279 27.9 19.0 28.4
Rawsg
18 Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
5 lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): H
81 40000

o 109 | 163 207 248 | 310335361386 414438
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 17.14
Abundance 30000

276
20000
Sub
50
138 10000

ol42 74 112 | 162 199223248 315 346373398 430

miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 17.10 1715 17.20
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Abundance Scan 2622 (17.509 min): BF103157.D (-2608) (-) #91
2716 Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 26.076 na
RT: 17.62 min Scan# 2641t
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.03 min BINAR _
138 Lab File: BF103418.D gl'a'elgfsamp'e'd -
Acg: 5 Mar 2018 19:37 .

62 85 112, | 161185 222248 ’
we> % 1o 1o 20 o 3 o s | Tat 1on:276 Resp: 229648 SR
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper AFFRUED

276 276 100 Sohil
277 24.2 17.9 26.9 3/6/2018 4:23:13 PM
138 29.8 21.8 32.8
RaW50
138 Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
55 lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): H
81 109 191
0 “ \‘ “\‘\ \H\ HM HH MM \1 Ll 1?5 ! ?15239 " 309 338361385 424
IR N N N N 17.62
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance 100000
276
Sub50 50000
138
ol 53 77 I111 I162 191 222245 314340 385I 424 ok
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII T L L T 1T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 1750 17.60 17.70
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